
BPORT21 (2-1-1) -vs- St. John Fisher (2-1)
9/9/2021 at Pittsford, N.Y. (Growney Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/9/2021
Attendance: 300
Stadium: Growney Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
BPORT21 2 2 4
St. John Fisher 0 0 0

BPORT21 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Kayla Usborne 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Julia Mascaro 1 1 0 0 37
D 9 Karlie Mann 0 0 0 0 68
M 14 Franchesca Polcaro 1 1 0 0 78
D 16 Hailey Mitchell 0 0 0 0 90
D 20 Sophia DeAngelo 0 0 0 0 90
M 21 Ellen Walpole 0 0 0 1 90
F 24 Kiley Longin 1 1 1 1 25
F 25 Sydnee Smith 2 2 1 0 71
F 26 Camryn Pettit 0 0 0 0 61
D 27 Kayla Bailey 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Lara Kanbur 1 1 0 1 52
4 Kellie Gentile 1 1 0 0 0
7 Katie Hotaling 1 1 0 0 31
10 Elaine George 0 0 0 0 21
11 Samantha Saponaro 0 0 0 0 55
19 Maryalice Skutnik 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katherine Olsen 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kaylie Isereau 0 0 0 0 8
29 Brylie Hapeman 3 3 2 0 12
30 Allyson Isereau 0 0 0 0 53
35 Emily Davren 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 11 11 4 3 1027

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kayla Usborne 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

St. John Fisher 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 2 Emma Spelman 0 0 0 0 26
M 5 Kayla Rhude 0 0 0 0 37
F 9 Jessica Aldred 1 1 0 0 52
F 10 Carli Kovarik 3 2 0 0 40
M 11 Christina Van Allen 2 1 0 0 35
D 12 Grace Wolsieffer 0 0 0 0 78
M 15 Isabella Guarracino 0 0 0 0 25
M 21 Jennifer Kirker 1 0 0 0 79
F 26 Kyra kenyon 2 0 0 0 45
D 27 Hanna LaRocca 0 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Hannah Robinson 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Emma Donovan 0 0 0 0 50
4 Taylor Pantridge 0 0 0 0 50
8 Isabella Peracchi 0 0 0 0 64
13 Lakin Woodward 0 0 0 0 0
14 Madison Scull 0 0 0 0 67
16 Alexandra Price 0 0 0 0 12
17 Emma Osterhoudt 1 0 0 0 64
18 Tori Cruz 3 1 0 0 65
19 Abigail Husson 0 0 0 0 8
22 Camryn Weller 0 0 0 0 11
23 Siobhan McMakin 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 13 5 0 0 1033

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Hannah Robinson 90:00 4 7

Totals 4 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
BPORT21 5 6 11
St. John Fisher 7 6 13

Saves By Period
BPORT21 2 3 5
St. John Fisher 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
BPORT21 2 2 4
St. John Fisher 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
BPORT21 4 6 10
St. John Fisher 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:14
BPORT
21 Sydnee Smith Kiley Longin

GOAL by BPORT21 Sydnee Smith (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Kiley Longin.

42:40
BPORT
21 Brylie Hapeman Lara Kanbur

GOAL by BPORT21 Brylie Hapeman, Assist by
Lara Kanbur.

55:11
BPORT
21 Kiley Longin GOAL by BPORT21 Kiley Longin.

78:10
BPORT
21 Brylie Hapeman Ellen Walpole

GOAL by BPORT21 Brylie Hapeman, Assist by
Ellen Walpole.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Kayla Usborne at goalie for BPORT21.
00:00 Hannah Robinson at goalie for St. John Fisher.
01:14 GOAL by BPORT21 Sydnee Smith (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kiley Longin.

BPORT21 1, St. John Fisher 0
-- *
-- Foul on BPORT21.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
08:37 Corner kick by FISHER-W Emma Spelman [08:37].
08:51 Header Shot by FISHER-W Jennifer Kirker HIGH.
11:44 Shot by BPORT21 Franchesca Polcaro, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
13:13 Shot by BPORT21 Sydnee Smith, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
-- Corner kick by FISHER-W Isabella Guarracino.
15:42 Shot by FISHER-W Christina Van Allen, SAVE Kayla Usborne.
16:20 Shot by FISHER-W Kyra kenyon HIGH.
18:35 Corner kick by BPORT21 Julia Mascaro [18:35].
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
23:28 FISHER-W substitution: Madison Scull for Kyra kenyon.
23:43 Shot by BPORT21 Kellie Gentile, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
24:20 Corner kick by BPORT21 Sophia DeAngelo [24:20].
24:35 FISHER-W substitution: Tori Cruz for Isabella Guarracino.
25:11 BPORT21 substitution: Lara Kanbur for Kiley Longin.
25:37 FISHER-W substitution: Isabella Peracchi for Emma Spelman.
25:37 FISHER-W substitution: Emma Osterhoudt for Isabella Guarracino.
26:15 Shot by FISHER-W Carli Kovarik, SAVE Kayla Usborne.
26:22 Shot by FISHER-W Christina Van Allen BLOCKED.
27:14 Shot by FISHER-W Tori Cruz WIDE.
28:37 BPORT21 substitution: Sydnee Smith for Brylie Hapeman.
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
33:41 Offside against BPORT21.
34:56 FISHER-W substitution: Hanna LaRocca for Christina Van Allen.
34:56 BPORT21 substitution: Samantha Saponaro for Camryn Pettit.
37:07 Corner kick by FISHER-W Tori Cruz [37:07].
37:13 BPORT21 substitution: Allyson Isereau for Julia Mascaro.
37:13 FISHER-W substitution: Siobhan McMakin for Kayla Rhude.
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
40:06 Shot by FISHER-W Carli Kovarik HIGH.
40:19 FISHER-W substitution: Emma Donovan for Carli Kovarik.
40:19 FISHER-W substitution: Taylor Pantridge for Jessica Aldred.
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
42:40 GOAL by BPORT21 Brylie Hapeman, Assist by Lara Kanbur.

BPORT21 2, St. John Fisher 0
-- *
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:32 Shot by FISHER-W Jessica Aldred, SAVE Kayla Usborne.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
55:11 GOAL by BPORT21 Kiley Longin.

BPORT21 3, St. John Fisher 0
-- *
57:09 Shot by BPORT21 Julia Mascaro, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
58:56 FISHER-W substitution: Grace Wolsieffer for Jessica Aldred.
58:56 BPORT21 substitution: Katie Hotaling for Kiley Longin.
60:49 Shot by BPORT21 Katie Hotaling, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
62:40 FISHER-W substitution: Isabella Peracchi for Lakin Woodward.
62:40 FISHER-W substitution: Tori Cruz for Isabella Guarracino.
-- Foul on BPORT21.



63:56 BPORT21 substitution: Camryn Pettit for Maryalice Skutnik.
63:56 BPORT21 substitution: Elaine George for Julia Mascaro.
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
66:37 Offside against BPORT21.
68:14 BPORT21 substitution: Lara Kanbur for Karlie Mann.
68:14 FISHER-W substitution: Kyra kenyon for Emma Spelman.
69:34 Corner kick by BPORT21 Katie Hotaling [69:34].
69:48 Shot by BPORT21 Lara Kanbur, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
70:28 Corner kick by BPORT21 Katie Hotaling [70:28].
70:36 BPORT21 substitution: Brylie Hapeman for Sydnee Smith.
72:16 Shot by BPORT21 Brylie Hapeman, SAVE Hannah Robinson.
73:12 Shot by FISHER-W Carli Kovarik, SAVE Kayla Usborne.
73:52 Shot by FISHER-W Tori Cruz, SAVE Kayla Usborne.
76:46 FISHER-W substitution: Taylor Pantridge for Carli Kovarik.
76:46 BPORT21 substitution: Sophia DeAngelo for Lara Kanbur.
77:09 Shot by FISHER-W Tori Cruz WIDE.
78:10 GOAL by BPORT21 Brylie Hapeman, Assist by Ellen Walpole.

BPORT21 4, St. John Fisher 0
-- *
78:12 BPORT21 substitution: Allyson Isereau for Franchesca Polcaro.
78:12 FISHER-W substitution: Alexandra Price for Carli Kovarik.
78:12 FISHER-W substitution: Jessica Aldred for Grace Wolsieffer.
79:00 FISHER-W substitution: Camryn Weller for Jennifer Kirker.
82:12 FISHER-W substitution: Abigail Husson for Siobhan McMakin.
82:12 BPORT21 substitution: Kaylie Isereau for Brylie Hapeman.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
83:48 Shot by FISHER-W Kyra kenyon WIDE.
84:35 BPORT21 substitution: Hailey Mitchell for Kiley Longin.
84:35 BPORT21 substitution: Emily Davren for Elaine George.
-- Foul on BPORT21.
86:58 BPORT21 substitution: Kayla Bailey for Katherine Olsen.
-- Foul on St. John Fisher.
89:18 Shot by FISHER-W Emma Osterhoudt WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


